A teacher’s length of service to the District will not be considered as 
a factor in the selection process, unless all other factors are determined by the 
Superintendent to be equal. 

Section 2.13 School Calendar 

Included in the school calendar will be one hundred seventy-six (176) attendance 
days, four (4) institute days, and five (5) emergency/snow workdays.  If any of the 
five (5) emergency/snow workdays are required, the District may utilize the 
emergency e-learning plan that has been approved by the Board of Education

[...]

day or 190-day non-certified employee shall receive fifteen (15) sick leave 
days per school year.  Part-time, non-certified employees shall receive 
sick leave days on a prorated basis based upon their percentage of full-
time employment.  Unused sick leave shall accumulate to a maximum of 
four hundred seventy-five (475) days.  Sick leave shall be interpreted to 
mean personal illness, quarantine at home, serious illness in the 
immediate family or household, or birth or adoption of a child.  Absent an 
emergency, employees will make every reasonable effort to schedule